Modification No. 3 to the Sponsorship Agreement

This Modification No. 3 to the Sponsorship Agreement is entered into by and between the Ohio
Department of Education and Workforce (the “Department”) and the Mid-Oho Educational
Service Center (the “Sponsor”), on the Effective Date set forth below.

Background Information
A. The Sponsor entered into a Sponsorship Agreement with the Department effective July 1,
2017.

B. The Sponsor and the Department entered into Medification No. 1 to that Sponsorship
Agreement effective April 9 2018.

C. The Sponsor and the Department subsequently entered into Modification No. 2 effective
November 17, 2020.

D. The Sponsor received an overall sponsor evaluation rating of “exemplary” on its most
recent sponsor evaluation.

E. As aresult of the Sponsor’s evaluation rating of “‘exemplary,” the Sponsor notified the
Department of its request to modify the term of the Sponsorship Agreement.
Provisions

In consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants set forth herein the parties agree to
the following modification to the Sponsorship Agreement effective July 1, 2017 as follows:

1. Term. The Term, paragraph | of the Sponsorship Agreement, is amended and restated as
follows:

This Agreement shall continue through June 30, 2033. This Agreement may be renewed
for an additional term pursuant to the provisions in ORC 3314.015(B)(2).

2. All other paragraphs, terms, and provisions of this Sponsorship Agreement, as modified by
Modifications No. 1 and 2, remain in full force and eftect unless otherwise specifically modified
herein.

Each of the parties has caused this Agreement to be executed by its authorized representative as
of the date set forth below their respective signatures effective as of the date the last party signs
below. (“Effective Date™).

This Agreement is not valid and binding until executed by both parties.




Sponsor: Ohio Department of Education and Workforce
By: /é—k'mvw-ﬁ{g By:
MUH’; b l%\MM'Q\ig\)Pt.

Date: \! I IZDZ'L{ Date:




